Other comprehensive income for the

   period, net of tax
Total comprehensive income   (394,764)   (145,36 6)   171.6   (546,594)   (108,833)   402.2

Total comprehensive income
   attributable to:-
Owners of the Company   (217,998)   (134,254)   62.4   (296,600)   (91,483)   224.2
Non-controlling interests (176,766)   (11,112)  n/m (249,994)   (17,350)  n/m

   (394,764)   (145,366)   171.6   (546,594)   (108,833)   402.2

   (63.2)  n/m

   (2,080)   (46,448)   (95.5)   (23,612)   (62,452)   (62.2)

   (27,365)   (12,691)   342   (4,668)

   (1,092)   32,843  n/m

24   -   n/m

Group - Q2

   (2,185)   16,079  n/m

Group - YTD 6 months

79   -   n/m

   n/m denotes “Not Meaningful”

   * Reclassification 2018 figures

 The 2018 figures in the statement of comprehensive income have been reclassified to conform with
current period presentation.

As restated
As previously

reported
Change As restated

As previously
reported

Change

Statement of comprehensive income 2Q18 2Q18 1H18 1H18
Cost of sales (2,860,215)  (2,848,272)   (11,943) (5,403,514)  (5,379,615)   (23,899)
Selling and distribution expenses (123,048)   (122,334)   (714)   (241,931)   (240,504)   (1,427)
General and administrative expenses (227,643)   (240,300)   12,657  (436,924)   (462,250)   25,326

   P a g e  3

   Additional Information: -

   Earnings before interests and tax expense, depreciation and amortization and fair value gain/ (loss) on

biological assets (“EBITDA”)
`

30/06/2019 30/06/2018 Change 30/06/2019 30/06/2018 Chang e

Rp ' million Rp ' million % Rp ' million Rp ' million %

Profit from operations   (229,055)   110,603  n/m (124,368)   371,523  n/m